

2024 LFRW Spring Member Conference and Board Meeting

Embassy Suites, Baton Rouge, Louisiana Friday, May 31 – Saturday June 1, 2024

OFFICIAL CALL

The 2024 LFRW Fall Board Meeting and Membership Conference will be held May 31 – June 1, 2024, at Embassy Suites Baton Rouge, 4914 Constitution Avenue, Baton Rouge LA 70808. Pelican State RW and Houma RW will host the meeting with Pelican State RW President Ruth Collins serving as Meeting Chairman.

The Hotel Group rate is \$139 per night Double and \$129 for a King Suite for non-smoking rooms. Breakfast is included and there is free self-parking. Reservations must be made by May 11, 2023. Check in is 4pm. Check out is 11am. Cancellation policy is 24 hours in advance.

Call the hotel directly at 225-924-6566. Ask for group name: **LA Federation of Republican Women**. (Please use the entire name when calling, not LFRW as they will not recognize it.)

You may also register online at Ifrwevents.com beginning Wednesday, May 1, 2024.

Alternatively, you may use the URL link below to make reservations:

https://www.hilton.com/en/attend-my-event/btrcses-frw-9c32fdbc-e0aa-4edd-accc-692c427e9210/

Booking Code – FRW

The goal of this meeting is to educate our members about LFRW. There will be speakers and presentations to inform, involve, and inspire you to become more of a part of the LFRW. Additionally, we will be electing a Nominating Committee to select a slate of officers for the LFRW Biennial Convention to be held October 11-13, 2024 in Natchitoches, Louisiana!

We will have an opening reception Friday night sponsored by Secretary of State, Nancy Landry, with elected officials in attendance.

We look forward to seeing you in Baton Rouge!

Roby Dyer LFRW President

Contents of the Official Call Packet: Official Call • Registration/ Credentials Form • Magnolia Club Application • Tentative Schedule of Events • Club Proxy Form